504338280 04/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4384968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH BECKE	03/31/2017
MAX EICHER	03/31/2017
JUERGEN FINK	04/19/2017
CHRISTINE HARTWEIN	04/04/2017
DENIS LUX	04/19/2017
THOMAS TISCHER	04/04/2017
MARCUS WEHLAUCH	04/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSH HAUSGERAETE GMBH
Street Address:	CARL-WERY-STR. 34
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81739

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15510749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSH-2014P01945
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER
SIGNATURE:	/ralph e locher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=BSH-2014P01945-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

source=BSH-2014P01945-SignedAssignment#page2.tif

source=BSH-2014P01945-SignedAssignment#page3.tif

Docket No.: BSH-2014P01945

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We.

CHRISTOPH BECKE, residing at Grosskarolinenfeld, Germany, MAX EICHER, residing at Muenchen, Germany, JUERGEN FINK, residing at Gerstetten, Germany, CHRISTINE HARTWEIN, residing at Nandlstadt, Germany, DENIS LUX, residing at Heidenheim, Germany, THOMAS TISCHER, residing at Haar, Germany, MARCUS WEHLAUCH, residing at Nattheim, Germany,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

DOMESTIC REFRIGERATION DEVICE HAVING A CONTROL ELEMENT
DESIGNED WITH AN INTEGRATED DISPLAY UNIT FOR ACTUATING A COVER
OF A FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed under application No. 15/510,749 on March 13, 2017.

WHEREAS, **BSH HAUSGERAETE GMBH** (hereinafter Assignee), a German limited liability company doing business at Munich, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the said Assignee to make an application for Letters Patent and the Director to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

(L.S.)

CHRISTOPH BECKE

31/3/2017

Application No. 15/510,749 Page 2 of Assignment

$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$		Page 2 of Assignment
MAXEICHER Circu	(L.S.)	31.3.17 Date
JUERGEN FINK	(L.S.)	<u>/9/04/26/7</u> Date
CHRISTINE HARTWEIN	(Ĺ.S.)	Date
DENIS LUX	(L.S.)	
THOMAS TISCHER	(L.S.)	<i>04.04, 20.17</i> ————————————————————————————————————
MARCUS WEHLAUCH	(L.S.)	<u> </u>

		Application No. 15/510,749 Page 2 of Assignment
MAX EICHER	(LS.)	Cate
JUERGEN FINK	(LS)	Date
CHRISTINE HARTWEIN	(L5)	<u>(s. April 201+</u> Bate
DENIS LUX	(LS)	Date
THOMAS TISCHER	LS	Care
WARCUS WEHLAUCH	(4.6)	Date